

Town of Buxton March 5, 2024 – State of Maine Democratic & Republican Presidential Primary

Absentee ballots are available

from the Town Clerk's Office at the Buxton Town Hall, 185 Portland Road.

- You may vote by absentee ballot at the Town Hall in person.
- <u>Absentee ballots</u> can be mailed out at the request of the voter by calling the Town Clerk's Office at 929-6171.
- Absentee ballots can be requested online at the following State website: http://www.maine.gov/cgi-bin/online/AbsenteeBallot/index.pl

<u>Absentee ballot applications</u> are available at the Town Hall, by mail, fax, or email, upon request.

Return of Absentee Ballots:

- There is a mail slot to a secure ballot drop box at the Buxton Town Hall for the return of absentee ballots. The mail slot is to the right of the Town Hall front doors.
- Absentee ballots may be returned by mail and in person.
- Absentee ballots must be returned no later than 8 PM on Election Day March 5, 2024.

Buxton's voting polls will be open on March 5th from 6:00 AM to 8:00 PM at the Buxton Town Hall, 185 Portland Road.

If you need to register to vote you may do so at the Buxton Town Hall.

<u>For more information</u> call the Buxton Town Clerk's office at 929-6171 weekdays or the Town Clerk's home at 929-5806 after regular office hours, including weekends.



Revised: January 30, 2024, by the Buxton Town Clerk